ROCHESTER	Rocheste	R	1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page:		
MICHIGA	Maste	www.rochesterhills.org			
	File Number	2019-0366			
File ID:	2019-0366 Type: Po	licy Status:	Consent Agenda		
Version:	1 Reference:	Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting		
		File Created Date :	08/06/2019		
File Name:	The Department of Public Services requests that the City Council adopt the Michigan Local Agency Pavement Warranty Program and accompanying documents in accordance to the requirements of MCL 247.663.Final Action:				
Title label:	Request for Adoption of the Michigan Local Ag	ency Pavement Warranty Program			
Notes:					
Sponsors:		Enactment Date:			
Attachments:	082619 Agenda Summary.pdf, Special Provi and Concrete Pavement Warranty.pdf, Speci Provision Warranty Work Jointed Plain Conc Special Provision Warranty Work HMA.pdf, F Warranty Information.pdf, Pass-Through Wa Bonds.pdf, Pass-Through Warranty Contract Pass-Through Warranty Bond.pdf, Local Age Guidelines.pdf	al rete.pdf, Pavement rranty .pdf,			

Contact:

Drafter:

Hearing Date: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council Regular Meeting	08/26/2019					

Text of Legislative File 2019-0366

Title

Request for Adoption of the Michigan Local Agency Pavement Warranty Program

Body

Whereas, the Michigan Legislature (MCL 247.663) requires each city or village to adopt a Local Agency Pavement Warranty that was approved by the Michigan Department of Transportation in 2018;

Master Continued (2019-0366)

Whereas, the Michigan Local Agency Pavement Warranty Program was developed by the Local Agency Pavement Warranty Task Force for use by all 533 cities and villages in the format approved by the Michigan Department of Transportation in 2018;

Whereas, the Michigan Department of Transportation has reviewed and approved the Michigan Local Agency Pavement Warranty Program consisting of Special Provisions (Boilerplate, Concrete, HMA, Location, Pass-Through Warranty Bond); a Warranty Bond Form and Contract Form; and Guidelines for Local Agency Pavement Warranty Programs;

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council, on behalf of the City of Rochester Hills, hereby adopts the Michigan Local Agency Pavement Warranty Program and accompanying documents in accordance to the requirements of MCL 247.663.